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FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET
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15 Count Muffin Variety Tray - 5 Naturally Flavored Banana Nut Muffins, 5 Chocolate Chocolate Chip Muffins with Chocolate

Food Name: Flavored Chips, 5 Naturally Flavored Wild Blueberry Muffin
Finished Food: Muffins
Brand / Customer: Sam's Sub Brand: Otis Spunkmeyer

Food Item Description

Each tray provides three varieties of individually wrapped 4 ounce muffins.
These individually wrapped muffins are great for breakfast on the go, lunch
boxes, and snacking! Distributed frozen and ready to be thawed and served.

* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

| 40z 113 g |
Raw Piece Weight |Prepared Piece Weight
N/A oz 40z
Baked Item Dimensions
Minimum Target Maximum

Length (") N/A N/A N/A
Width (") N/A N/A N/A
Height (") 24 2.65 2.9
Circumference (") N/A N/A N/A
Diameter (") 31 3.35 3.6
Weight (oz) 3.75 4 4.25
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PACKAGING
FDA Product Code:N/A Facility 1D:1101
USDA Establishment:N/A Customer Code:N/A

15 Individually Wrapped muffins are placed in a fully labeled tray that is shrink wrapped. Four trays are packed per corrugated
Packaging Format: shipping case.

W Package Type: Iw Food Contact Surface: Film - G
Banana Nut IW:
091752001056;
Pieces per IW : 1 UPC/GTIN: Chocolate Chocolate Chip IW:
091752001209;

Wild BB IW: 091752001001

IW Dimensions: 58"L X 3.5"W X 2.7"H IW Cube (Cu. Ft.): N/A
IW Gross Wt. : N/A b (N/A kg) IW Net Wt. : 0.251b (0.113 kg)
Net Wt. statement: NET WT 4 OZ (113 GRAMS)

Tray Package Type: Tray UPC/GTIN: 00091752151010
IW per Tray : 15 Pieces per Tray : 15
Tray Dimensions: ;(3';21";5 ?.(H1O-75 "W Tray Cube (Cu. Ft.): N/A
Tray Gross Wt. : N/A b (N/A kg) Tray Net Wt. : 3.751b (1.7 kg)
Net Wt. statement: 15-4 0z (113 g) MUFFINS / NETWT 60 0z (3 Ib 12 0z) 1.7 kg

Case Package Type: Case UPC/GTIN: N/A
Tray per Case : 4 Pieces per Case : 60
Case Dimensions: ;(9.1016.?;1";")'(_' 1.313"W Case Cube (Cu. Ft.): 1.474
Case Gross Wt. : 17.34 1b (7.87 kg) Case Net Wt. : 151b (6.8 kg)
Net Wt. statement: 15-4 0z (113 g) MUFFINS x 4 TRAYS/NET WT 15 Ib (6.8 kg)

Pallet Package Type: Pallet UPC/GTIN: 30013087243926
Case per Pending : 24 Pieces per Pallet : 1440
Pallet Dimensions: ;3(8:3;;—")': 45:25"W Pallet Cube (Cu. Ft.): 41.294
Pallet Gross Wt. : 463.73 Ib (210.34 kg) Pallet Net Wt. : 360 Ib (163.2 kg)
Net Wt. statement: N/A
Cases per Row (Ti): 8
Rows per Pallet (Hi): 3
Cases per Pallet: 24
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ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

Barley:

Eggs:

Gluten:

Allergens Gluten Explained:
Milk:

Soy:

Sulphites:

Tree Nuts:

Allergens Tree Nuts Explained:

Wheat:

%
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INGREDIENT STATEMENT

NATURALLY FLAVORED WILD BLUEBERRY

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, BLUEBERRIES, EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF
FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEAT GLUTEN, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), DEXTROSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUEBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, BLACKBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, MALIC ACID, ENZYMES.
CONTAINS: EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS).

NATURALLY FLAVORED BANANA NUT

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
WATER, EGGS, BANANAS, WALNUTS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS,
NATURAL BANANA FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ENZYMES.

CONTAINS: EGGS, WALNUTS, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK, PEANUTS, SOY AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS).

CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE CHIP WITH CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CHIPS

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,
SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK),
CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CHIPS (SUGAR, FRACTIONATED INTERESTERIFIED VEGETABLE FAT [PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OILS], COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI],
DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
CARAMEL COLOR (CONTAINS SULFITES), WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ENZYMES.

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUT, MACADAMIA NUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS).
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CN Statement

Not applicable.
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NUTRITION VALUES
Per 100g Unrounded: [ X |BAkeD
NATURALLY FLAVORED WILD BLUEBERRY
Nutrients Per Sondng  Per 100g Nutrients Par Sening  Per 100g

[Gram Weight {g) 13358 100000 Tolal Sugars {g) 33781 Z9.T89)

Calories {kcal) 407533 359382 Added Sugar (g) 2397 28565

Fat {g) 16.708 1M.734 Protein (g) 5819 5131

Saturated Fat {g) 3565 3.4 Vitamin D - meg {mcg) 0.295 0.260)

Trans Fatty Acid {g) 0267 0262 Calcium {mg} BT 31321

Cholesterol {mg) 48624 42819 ion (mg) 1.960 1.728)

Sodium {mg) 461427 406909 Potassium {mg) 184557 163 .104)

Carbohydrates {g) 58501 51589 Water (g) 30068 26512

Dietary Fiber {US ZEHB)(E) 1.396 1231 Ash (g_) 2258 1.991

NATURALLY FLAVORED BANANA NUT

Nutrients Per Sering  Per 100g Nutrients Per Sening  Per 100g

[Gram Weight {g) N33BE  100.000 Total Sugars {g) 33116 29.203

[Calonies (keal) A70.000 414489 Added Sugar {g) 30.768 27133

Fat {g) 22620  19.847 Protein {g) 5.985 5,278}

Saturated Fat {g) 3655 3273 Vitamin D - meg {mcg) 0.252 0.222

Trans Fatty Acid {g) 0.367 €324 Calcum {mg) 3.244 27.553

[Cholesterol {mg) 47100 41535 lon (mg) 2313 2039

Sodium (mg) 368.690 325130 Potassium (mg) 205462 181187

[Carbohydrates (g) 59477 52450 Water {g) 23622 2083

Dietary Fiber (US 2018) (g) 1.014 0.8%4  Ash (g} 1.929 1.701

CHOCOLATE CHOCOLATE CHIP WITH CHOCOLATE FLAVORED CHIPS

Nutrients Per Sendng  Per 100g Nutrients Per Serdng  Per 100g
(Gram Weight {g} 13358 100600 Total Sugars {g) 35621 31412
Calories {keal) 460450 406048 Added Sugar (g) Bz 30902
Fat {g) 22869 20167 Protein (g} 6818 6.012]
Saturated Fat {g) 5675 5005 Vitamin D - meg {meg) 0385 0.340)
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0.369 0325 Calcium (mg) 40164 35419
Chalesterol (mg) 60.450 53308 iron {mg) 3424 3019
| Sodium {mg) 350450 309044 Potassium {mg) 360450 317863
Carbohydrates {g) 571.833 51000 Water (g) 23400 20.635)
Dietary Fiber {US 2016} {g} 2.340 24064 Ash{g) 2250 2020

Retail panels (per serving): [ |unBakED [ X |BAKED

N u t ri t i O n F a cts Wild Blueberry Banana Mut Chooglgto:‘,cl:ii:
15 servings per container 5 5 5
Serving size 1 muffin (113g) (113g) (113g)
0 ______u I |
Amount per serving
Calories 410 470 460
Calories from Saturated Fat 30 35 50
% Daily Value® % Daily Valus® % Daily Valus*
Total Fat 17g 22%  23g 29% | 23g 29%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%  3.5g 18% | 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0Og Og Og
Polyunsaturated Fat g 13g 11g
Monounsaturated Fat 4q 59 5g
Cholesterol 50mg 17% | 45mg 15% | 60mg 20%
Sodium 460mg 20% 370mg 16% | 350mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 59g 21%  59g 21% | 589 21%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% g 4% | 2g 7%
Total Sugars 34g 33g 36g
Includes Added Sugars 32g 64%  31g 62% | 350 T0%
Protein 69 69 g
TP (IO N— R —
;’:S;“g Eﬁf?’e)\’?’.'n“i[f‘ei.'r?a‘&”‘ﬁm Vitamin D 0.3mcg 2% | 0.3mcg 2%| 0.4mcg 2%
contributes to 2 daily dist. 2,000 Calcium 40mg 4% | 30mg 2% 40mg 4%
m‘?ﬂ::ﬁgs used for general Iron _ 2mg 10% | 2.3mg 15% | 3.4mg 20%
Potassium 180mg 4% | 210mg 4% | 360mg 8%
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CLAIMS
Kosher: OU-Dairy

Naturally Flavored Banana Nut - Bioengineered disclosure not required.
Other: Chocolate Chocolate Chip with Chocolate Flavored Chips - Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.
Naturally Flavored Wild Blueberry - Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Other: Facts Up Front - On IW packages.
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STORAGE & HANDLING

Total Shelf Life from Production (Days): 365

Distributed: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)

Best Before Date Format: Not applied by Aspire Bakeries.

Lot Code Format (explained): YSDDD (Y=last digit of current year, S=shift [A=1st, B=2nd, C=3rd], DDD=julian date) Example: 1A279

Storage Conditions: Keep Frozen

Shelf Life After Baking : Not applicable.

Shelf Life After Defrosting :

After Baking Storage Type: N/A

35 days (wrapped) when thawed at
room temperature.

After Defrost Storage Type: Ambient

Min-Max. Distribution Temperature: Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
Min. Shelf Life Remaining

at Receipt at DC (Days): 30
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PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw and serve. No additional preparation required.
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ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by: Aspire Bakereis
Los Angeles, CA90045 USA

For more information contact 1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747)

For Wild Blueberry and Chocolate Chocolate Chip: Text INFO to 877.660.2975 for bioengineered food information.

Visit our website at www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

REVIEWS AND APPROVALS:
Julia Kot, Sr. Food Technologist - R&D, July 13, 2023.
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